
FORD (BRITISH)
Engine Cyl Set Number Line

Application Model Bore CC Years Chrome Plain No

Anglia E93A 63.50 1172 39-53 C1016 P1016 1

Anglia 100E 63.50 1172 54-62 P1019 2

Anglia 63.50 1172 39-53 P5274 4

Anglia (4-Ring Replc.) 100E 63.50 1172 P1024 3

Anglia - 106E 105E 80.95 997 60-68 C1040 P1040 9

Anglia Super 123E 80.95 1198 62-68 C1040 P1040 12

Capri 2305E 87.65 1593 70-73 C1509 P1509 18

Capri 2000 GT 93.67 1996 66-72 C1548 P1548 22

Capri 3000 GT 2604 93.67 2991 66-67 C1549 P1549 26

Classic 315 109E 80.95 1340 61-62 C1040 P1040 10

Classic 315 116E 80.95 1498 63-67 C1040 P1040 11

Consul L 93.67 1966 66-72 C1548 P1548 25

Consul MK II 204E 82.55 1703 56-63 C1020 P1020 16

Consul Mk1 79.37 1508 51-56 C1015 P1015 5

Corsair - 122E 120E 80.95 1498 63-67 C1040 P1040 11

Corsair Deluxe 2601E 93.67 1663 66-75 C1548 P1548 23

Corsair RGT 2602E 93.67 1996 66-67 C1548 P1548 24

Cortina 751M 80.95 1298 1970 C1307 P1307 15

Cortina 2305E 87.65 1593 70-On C1509 P1509 18

Cortina 1600, E, GT 3036E 80.95 1599 68-70 C1040 P1040 13

Escort 711M 80.95 1098 70-75 C1307 P1307 14

Escort 751M 80.95 1298 75-80 C1307 P1307 15

Escort 1300 CVH 80.00 1296 1980 C1487 P1487 8

Escort 1600 CVH 80.00 1597 1980 C1487 P1487 7

Ford Transit (Diesel) 2401E 93.67 2358 1972 C1592A 19

Popular 63.50 1172 54-59 P5274 4

Prefect E93A 63.50 1172 39-59 C1016 P1016 1

Prefect 100E 63.50 1172 54-59 P1019 2

Prefect 63.50 1172 39-53 P5274 4

Prefect 107E 80.95 997 60-68 C1040 P1040 9

Super, 118E,Cortina 1500 3016E, 3017E 116E 80.95 1498 63-68 C1040 P1040 11

Thames 10 Cwt E93A 63.50 1172 39-59 C1016 P1016 1

Thames 10 Cwt 63.50 1172 39-53 P5274 4

Transit 100L, 120/130/150/160/190 (Diesel) York 93.67 2496 1988 S7038+ A 21

Transit 80/100/120130/160 (Diesel) York 93.67 2496 84-88 S7037+ A 20

Zephyr RBP 79.37 2262 51-58 C1018 P1018 6

Zephyr 206E 82.55 2553 56-63 C1021 P1021 17

Zephyr 96.00 2298 78-81 C1308 P1308 29

Zephyr-4 204E 82.55 1703 62-66 C1020 P1020 16

Zephyr-4 MK IV 2602E 93.67 1996 66-67 C1548 P1548 22

Zephyr-6 2603E 93.67 2495 66-75 C1549 P1549 27

Zodiac RBP 79.37 2262 51-58 C1018 P1018 6

Zodiac 206E 82.55 2553 56-62 C1021 P1021 17

Zodiac MKIV 2604E 93.67 2994 66-67 C1549 P1549 28

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

1 Anglia (1.2L) 1172 P1016 4 2.500 63.50 4 - .075" 4 - .156"

    P r e f e c t C1016 4 - .075"

    Thames 10 Cwt

2 Anglia (1.2L) 1172 P1019 4 2.500 63.50 4 - .075" 4 - .156"

    P r e f e c t 4 - .0937"

3 Anglia (4-Ring Replc.) (1.2L) 1172 P1024 4 2.500 63.50 4 - .075" 4 - .156"

4 - .0937" 4 - .156"

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (BRITISH)
Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

4 Prefect (1.2L) 1172 P5274 4 2.500 63.50 4 - .075" 4 - .156"

    A n g l i a 4 - .075" 4 - .156"

    Thames 10 Cwt

    P o p u l a r

5 Consul Mk1 (1.5L) 1508 P1015 4 3.125 79.37 4 - 5/64 4 - 3/16

C1015 4 - 5/64

6 Zephyr (2.3L) 2262 P1018 6 3.125 79.37 6 - 5/64 6 - 3/16

    Z o d i a c C1018 6 - 5/64

7 Escort 1600 (1.6L) 1597 P1487 4 3.150 80.00 4 - 1.60 4 - 4.00

C1487 4 - 2.00

8 Escort 1300 (1.3L) 1296 P1487 4 3.150 80.00 4 - 1.60 4 - 4.00

C1487 4 - 2.00

9 Anglia - 106E (1.0L) 997 P1040 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 5/64 4 - 5/32

    P r e f e c t C1040 4 - 5/64

10 Classic 315 (1.3L) 1340 P1040 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 5/64 4 - 5/32

C1040 4 - 5/64

11 Classic 315 (1.5L) 1498 P1040 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 5/64 4 - 5/32

    Super, 118E,Cortina 1500 3016E, 3017E C1040 4 - 5/64

    Corsair - 122E

12 Anglia Super (1.2L) 1198 P1040 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 5/64 4 - 5/32

C1040 4 - 5/64

13 Cortina 1600, E, GT (1.6L) 1599 P1040 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 5/64 4 - 5/32

C1040 4 - 5/64

14 Escort (1.1L) 1098 P1307 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 1.60 4 - 3.97

C1307 4 - 2.00

15 Cortina (1.3L) 1298 P1307 4 3.187 80.95 4 - 1.60 4 - 3.97

    E s c o r t C1307 4 - 2.00

16 Consul MK II (1.7L) 1703 P1020 4 3.250 82.55 4 - 5/64 4 - 3/16

    Z e p h y r - 4 C1020 4 - 5/64

17 Zephyr (2.6L) 2553 P1021 6 3.250 82.55 6 - 5/64 6 - 3/16

    Z o d i a c C1021 6 - 5/64

18 Capri (1.6L) 1593 P1509 4 3.451 87.65 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

    C o r t i n a C1509 4 - 2.50

19 Ford Transit (Diesel) (2.4L) 2358 C 1 5 9 2   A 4 3.688 93.67 4 - 2.38HK 4 - 4.75

4 - 2.38

20 Transit 80/100/120130/160 (Diesel) (2.5L) 2496 S 7 0 3 7   + A 2 3.688 93.67 2 - 2.00 2 - 4.00

2 - 2.00

21 Transit 100L, 120/130/150/160/190 (Diesel) (2.5L) 2496 S 7 0 3 8   + A 4 3.688 93.67 4 - 2.50FK 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00

22 Capri 2000 GT (2.0L) 1996 P1548 4 3.688 93.67 4 - 5/64 4 - 3/16

    Zephyr-4 MK IV C1548 4 - 5/64

23 Corsair Deluxe (1.7L) 1663 P1548 4 3.688 93.67 4 - 5/64 4 - 3/16

C1548 4 - 5/64

24 Corsair RGT (2.0L) 1996 P1548 4 3.688 93.67 4 - 5/64 4 - 3/16

C1548 4 - 5/64

25 Consul (2.0L) 1966 P1548 4 3.688 93.67 4 - 5/64 4 - 3/16

C1548 4 - 5/64

26 Capri 3000 GT (3.0L) 2991 P1549 6 3.688 93.67 6 - 5/64 6 - 3/16

C1549 6 - 5/64

27 Zephyr-6 (2.5L) 2495 P1549 6 3.688 93.67 6 - 5/64 6 - 3/16

C1549 6 - 5/64

28 Zodiac MKIV (3.0L) 2994 P1549 6 3.688 93.67 6 - 5/64 6 - 3/16

C1549 6 - 5/64

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (BRITISH)
Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

29 Zephyr (2.3L) 2298 P1308 4 3.780 96.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.75

C1308 4 - 2.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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